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1 L.D.1602 

2 (Filing No. S-245 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 111TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to 
8 S.P. 553, L.D. 1602, Bill, "AN ACT to Protect the 
9 Public from Unsafe Pesticide Use." 

10 Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 
11 last 8 lines before the Statement of Fact (page 1, 
12 lines 15 to 22 in amendment) and inserting in their 
13 place the following: 

14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 

AGRICULTURE, FOOD 
AND RURAL RESO~RCES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Board of Pesti­
cide Review 

Environmental Risk 
Assessment 

All Other 

Health Risk 
Assessment 

All Other 

'1983-84 

$26,000 

26 STATEMENT OF FACT 

1984-85 

$8,000' 

27 This amendment reduces the appropriations on the 
28 bill. 

29 

30 
31 

32 

4550062083 

(Sen. Najarian) 
NAME: '7) ~ '-J'7.' , 

r /( I. / c'tif~ 
COUNTY: Cumberland 
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