MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1602
2	(Filing No. S-245)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 553, L.D. 1602, Bill, "AN ACT to Protect the Public from Unsafe Pesticide Use."
10 11 12 13	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the last 8 lines before the Statement of Fact (page 1, lines 15 to 22 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:
14 15 16 17	AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
18 19 20 21	Board of Pesti- cide Review Environmental Risk Assessment All Other \$26,000
23 24 25	Health Risk Assessment All Other \$8,000'
26	STATEMENT OF FACT
27 28	This amendment reduces the appropriations on the bill.
29	4550062083
30 31	(Sen. Najarian) NAME: //ary Majarian
32	COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A June 22, 1983 (Filing No. S-245)